SVB
P. � / 2ES-1307
Plug-in Signal Conditioners M-UNIT
SIGNAL TRANSMITTER
(wide-output) MODEL SVB
Functions & Features
•	Converts a DC input into a standard process
signal

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
MODEL & SUFFIX CODE SELECTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•	Code number (e.g. SVB-6A-M2/E/K)
•	Special input and output ranges (For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: 	 M3.5 screw terminals
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation:	 Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -10 – +110% at 0 – 20V
Front adjustments: Zero and span; ±2%
50
(1.97)
127
(5)
80
(3.15)
mm (inch)
SVB–❑❑–❑❑
MODEL
INPUT
Current
A	 :	 4 – 20mA DC
A1	:	 4 – 20mA DC *1
B	 :	 2 – 10mA DC
C	 :	 1 – 5mA DC
D	 :	 0 – 20mA DC
E	 :	 0 – 16mA DC
F	 :	 0 – 10mA DC
G	 :	 0 – 1mA DC
H	 :	 10 – 50mA DC
J	 :	 0 – 10µA DC
K	 :	 0 – 100µA DC
GW	:	 -1 – +1mA DC
FW	 :	 -10 – +10mA DC
Z	 :	 Specify current
*1. 50Ω input resistance for Code A1
OUTPUT
Current
A	 :	 4 – 20mA DC
B	 :	 2 – 10mA DC
C	 :	 1 – 5mA DC
D	 :	 0 – 20mA DC
E	 :	 0 – 16mA DC
F	 :	 0 – 10mA DC
G	 :	 0 – 1mA DC
DW	:	 -20 – +20mA DC
FW	 :	 -10 – +10mA DC
Z	 :	 Specify current
POWER INPUT
AC Power								        DC Power
M2:	100 – 240V AC	 	 	 R	 :	 24V DC
OPTIONS
/E	 :	 LCD meter (0.0 – 100.0%) *2
/K	:	 Fast response
/CE	:	 CE marking
*2. CE marking not available
Voltage
1	 :	 0 – 10mV DC
15	:	 0 – 50mV DC
16	:	 0 – 60mV DC
2	 :	 0 – 100mV DC
3	 :	 0 – 1V DC
4	 :	 0 – 10V DC
5	 :	 0 – 5V DC
6	 :	 1 – 5V DC
4W	 :	 -10 – +10V DC
5W	 :	 -5 – +5V DC
0	 :	 Specify voltage
Voltage
8	 :	 0 – 20V DC